RO (eoiCe st e e SR R Sheiis ORI e R
0
3 8
3
0
: g
- 0
D *
g b
¢ g
35 8
9 D
i '
g 9
¢ J
g ,
o hrough upon, 8
9 stee SEOf the Internal ¢
g
¢
¢ J
D)
9 0
g
¢
9 Given under my hand and the Great Seal of
(%) the State of Florida, at Tallahassee, the )
Capltoi thls the Third day of May 2021. 0
0 g
9 ¢
0 g
g " Laurel M. Lee g
Q CR2F022 (01-11) Secretary Qf State 08
O OEOEUETET DA

e e o e e O G GG e R ea s Yew e rian Ve as Nanearientln e e e o Ve s e es



APPLICATION TCO AMEND A STATE-ISSUED CERTIFICATE OF FRANCHISE
AUTHORITY FOR CABLE AND/OR VIDEO SERVICE

1) Name of Certificate holder Frontier Florida LLC

2) Address of Certificate holder; 101 Memitt 7, Norwalk, CT 0685 !_

3 Statement of Amendment(s):

. a) Change in Service Area. Notification of Commencement is required within five
business days after first providing service in each additional areas. Please
provide a description of the new service area consistent with s.610.104(2)(e)5
Florida Statutes, and effective date of Commencement of Operations. (Please
include all service areas,) List existing areas first and new areas last. Use
attached pages if necessary

This amendment is to fransfer the City of Tampa local franchise to Frontier LLC's state-issued certificate of franchise
{Cv07-008). See aftachment for amended service area description.

D b) Notice of Transfer of Interest. Notification is required within fourteen business
days following completion of transfer. Please provide the name and address of
any successor in interest.

D ¢) Other: (change of address or contact person) e

D d) Notice to Terminate Service. A =
Effective Date:

Jack D, Phillips ‘gg/ 5/12/2021

Printed Name and Title Signnature) Date

Division of Corporations, Cable and/or Video Franchising
CF04(05/17 PO Box 6327, Tallahassee, Florida 32314



May 14, 2021

Attachment to Frontier Florida LLC Amendment to State-lssued Franchise Agreement

Amended service area:

The Oldsmar wire center excluding the areas Frontier currently is authorized to serve under s local
franchise agreements with Hillsborough County and the City of Oldsmar;

the Sarasota main wire center Manatee County and Sarasota County;

the Sarasota Northside wire center excluding the area Frontier currently is authorized to serve under its
iogal franchise agreement with Manatee County and Sarasota County;

the Sarasota Southside wire center excluding the area Frontier currently serves under its local franchise
agreement with Sarasota county;

the Siesta Key wire center excluding the area Frontier currently is authorized to serve under its local
franchise agreement with Sarasota county;

the St. George wire center excluding the area Frontier currently is authorized to serve under its local
franchise agreement with the City of Oldsmar; the Tarpon Springs wire center;

the North Port wire center excluding the area Frontier is currently authorized to serve under its local
franchise agreement with Sarasota County;

the Lakeland North wire center excluding the area Frontier is currently authorized to serve under its
local franchise agreement with Hillsborough County;

the Winter Haven wire center; the Poinciana wire center; the Haines City main wire center; the Plant
City wire center;

the Cypress Gardens wire center;
Haines City North wire center;
the North Gulf Beach wire center;
the Long Boat Key wire center;
the Lealman wire center;

the Countryside wire center,

the Durnedin wire center;

the Highlands wire cerder;

the Largo wire center;

the Indian Rocks wire center;

the Bayolr wire center;

the Gandy wire center;

the Venice South wire center excluding the areas Frontier currenly is authorized to serve under its local
franchise agreements with the City of Venice and Sarasota County;

the Pinellas wire center;

the St. Petersburg main wire center;

the St. Armands Key wire center;

the unincorporated area of Pasco County;

the City of Temple Terrace;



the unincorporated area of County of Manatee;
the unincorporated area of Hillsboraugh County;
the City of Bradenton; and

the City of Tampa.



¥ F g

L3

é .

COMMUNICATIONS

wwwe. Frontier.com

April 30, 2021

Florida Department of State
Division of Corporations
Cable and Video Franchise
PO Box 6327

Tallahassee, FL 32314

Dear Division of Corpaorations:
Re: Frontier Florida LLC {CV07-0008) Franchise Amendmeni- City of Tampa

Enclosed is a $35.00 check and an application to amend Frontier Florida LLC’s {CV07-0008) state-issued
certificate of franchise authority. The amendment is to transfer Frontier's iocal franchise agreement
with the City of Tampa to Frontier's state-issued franchise certificate concurrent with the expiration of
the local franchise agreement on May 11, 2021. The amended service area description is in the
attachment.

If you have any questions, please contact me at {952) 210-0722 or by email: jack phillips@ftr.com

Sincerely,

Jack D. Phillips

Director Gov't and External Affairs
14450 Burnhaven Drive
Burnsville, MN 55306



STATE OF FLORIDA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE

RON DESANTIS LAUREL M. LEE
Governor Secretary of State

May 3, 2021

Mr. Jack D. Phillips

Director of Gov’t and External Affairs
Frontier Florida LL.C

14450 Burnhaven Drive

Burnsville, MN 55306

Re: Frontier Florida LLC
CV07-0008

Dear Mr. Phillips:

We received your request to amend your State-Issued Certificate of Franchise Authority for cable and/or
video service. Your amendment has been accepted. An amended certificate is attached.

The Federal Communication Commission’s Cable Act Reform 47 C.F.R. 76.952 states that “all cable
operators must provide to the subscribers the name, mailing address and phone number of the franchising
authority, unless the franchising authority in writing request that cable operator to omit such information.”

Since we are not authorized to regulate cable activities, the Department of State, Cable and/or Video
Franchise Section, requests certificate holders to omit the department’s name and contact information from
the monthly billing inserts to subscribers. The Department of State does not have any authority to resolve
customer service complaints. The Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services is responsible for
responding to customers’ complaints.

If you should have any questions, please call us at (850) 245-6010.

Rebekah White
Video and/or Cable Franchise Section

Encl.

www_.j’mé&.org
I J

Division of Corporations, Cable and/or Video Franchising, P.O. Box 5678, Tatlahassee, Florida 32314




STATE OF FLORIDA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE

Ron DeSantis Laurel M. Lee
Governor Secretary of State

August 14, 2020

Jack D. Phillips

Director Gov’t and External Affairs
Frontier Florida LL.C

14450 Burnhaven Drive
Burnsville, MN 55306

Re: Frontier Florida LLL.C
CV07-0008

Dear Mr. Phillips:

Your correspondence requesting to amend your state issued Certificate of Franchise Authority for Cable
and/or Video Service has been rejected for the following reason(s):

The documents you submitted do not meet the filing requirements for transfer of successor of interest. I have

enclosed, the required application to amend a State Issued Certificate of Franchise Authority and the affidavit
that needs to be signed and notarized by the incoming cable franchise company.

If you have additional questions or need further assistance, please call us at (850} 245-6010.

Rebekah A. White
Cable and/or Video Franchise Section

Enclosures

wwfy}};}org
i

Division of Corporations, Cable and/or Video Franchising, P.O. Box 5678, Tallahassee, Florida 32314




{Reguestor's Name)

{Address)

{Address)

{City/State/Zip/iPhone #}

[Jrickur [ war [} mar

(Business Entity Name)

{Document Number}

Certified Copies Certificates of Status

Speqjal Instructions to Filipng Officer:

FE) NV1E:F:}J\:1L\JML; \3‘(ﬁl\ﬁ52_

Lo Oacbm@“r Semr \A
\,\_ND

\ad ¢ |
o ™SS \-3* W} QQQ"\C)

Office Use Only

RWA R0

900363986019

RECEIVED
MAY 03 1001

0n/04 /2101002002 #sh. Ul




